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Curriculum vitae


	PERSONAL INFORMATION
	Irena  

Irena.324613@2freemail.com 
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	WORK EXPERIENCE
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	1/7/2016–Present
	Manufacturing labourer

	
	Altel PCB d.o.o., Grosuplje (Slovenia) 

	
	The production of electronics and end products, PCB assembly with electronic components. Hand brazing, machined brazing. Automated production. Functional testing, packaging and the logistics of products.​


	1/3/2016–30/5/2016
	Archivist

	
	Tetrada d.o.o.
Kosovelova cesta 2, 1290 Grosuplje (Slovenia) 

	
	Temporary work, due to the increased volume of work. ​Working with different companies (mostly fieldwork) in their archives. Editing archives (registrars and / or different records)​​, in accordance with the regulations, inventory / indexing, the determination of storage time, the elimination of expired, labeling and making records of material... Establishing an accurate inventory for the company​​​​. ​Scanning and indexing of documentation (electronic archive). 


	6/4/2014–30/6/2014
	English teacher

	
	Sunrise international school, Hurghada (Egypt) 

	
	Teacher of 4th, 5th, 6th Grade in small international private school. Teaching English after American system. Curriculum was about grammar, vocabulary, spelling, reading and understanding. ​


	5/2/2013–2/4/2014
	GSI team member

	
	Travco GROUP, Cairo (Egypt) 

	
	GSI - "guest satisfaction inquiry" 

Working in 14 hotels of the TRAVCO group (Iberotel / Sol Y Mar / Jaz), hotels located in Hurghada, Makadi, Safaga and Marsa Alam, organization of questionnaires before inquiry, distributing & collecting the questionnaires in the restaurant while dinner time (evening working time), overview of restaurant staff & making sure the inquiry can be done as much as possible without staff interruption, evaluation of questionnaires (calculation & comments writing), daily report (hotel daily report/staff report), communicating with the hotel on management level, speaking with the guests about the questionnaire in several languages (English, German, Russian, Polish, Czech, Italian, French, Arabic)


	1/8/2011–30/9/2012
	Administrator and accountant

	
	LinFis d.o.o., Ljubljana, general agent for forklifts Manitou and Meclift in Slovenia
Grajzerjeva ulica 6, 1260 Ljubljana (Slovenia) 

	
	01.08.2011 - 30.06.2012 - 80% of full-time work, 01.07.2012 - 30.07.2012 - full-time work; replacement of a worker on a maternity

Various administrative work, data entry of Invoices, receipt of goods in warehouse, payment of received Invoices, prepare or payment of Proforma Invoices, payment of taxes, payment of various fees, prepare of monthly payroll accounting, debt collection of payments, arranging of the transport of goods from another countries, contact and assistance from foreign suppliers via email and phone


	1/1/2011–30/6/2012
	Collaborator on the project

	
	Association for education of the Third age period Grosuplje
Adamičeva cesta 16, 1290 Grosuplje (Slovenia) 

	
	20% of full-time work; expanding the network of NGOs, cooperation and participation of various seminars, participation on various workshops for older adults, participation on different excursions with older adults, participation on consultations and conferences, writing monthly reports about project for the Ministry of Public Administration through the University for the Third age period Ljubljana


	1/5/2008–20/5/2010
	Logistic RMA - Administrator

	
	Asbis d.o.o., distributors of Information Technology products in Slovenia
Brodišče 12, 1236 Trzin (Slovenia) 

	
	Solving reclamation claims of customers (personal, by phone, by e-mail), checks of faulty goods, replacement of defective goods under warranty with the same or another equivalent goods, creating and entry of Invoices and Credit notes, contact and assistance from abroad (when needed), consulting, giving suggestions for the new goods to customers, preparation and packaging goods for customers, preparation, packaging and sending defective goods to suppliers, receiving and recording of received mail, packages​


	1/12/2007–30/4/2008
	Logistic RMA - Administrator

	
	Asbis d.o.o.
Brodišče 12, Trzin 1236 (Slovenia) 

	
	The same working duties, but working as a student


	30/6/1995–30/11/2007
	Several student works

	
	Different companies or private (Slovenia) 

	
	guiding tourists on a castle Snežnik in Slovenia, working in accounting service, administrative and secretary work in different companies, working in commerce, baby-sitting, working in production, telemarketing, minor teaching of Math or English for primary school
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	1/10/2005–15/11/2012
	Accountant
	ISCED 5

	
	Much d.o.o.
Koprska cesta 92, 1000 Ljubljana (Slovenia) 


	1/9/1995–30/6/1999
	Economic techniques
	ISCED 4

	
	Secondary economic school
Roška cesta 2, 1000 Ljubljana (Slovenia) 


	PERSONAL SKILLS
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	Mother tongue(s)
	Slovenian

	
	

	Other language(s)
	UNDERSTANDING
	SPEAKING
	WRITING

	
	Listening
	Reading
	Spoken interaction
	Spoken production
	

	English
	B2
	B2
	B2
	B2
	B2

	Croatian
	B1
	B1
	B1
	B1
	B1

	German
	A2
	A2
	A2
	A2
	A2

	
	Levels: A1 and A2: Basic user - B1 and B2: Independent user - C1 and C2: Proficient user

Common European Framework of Reference for Languages 


	Communication skills
	work in a team, work alone, very good ability to adapt to multicultural environments, gained through my work experience abroad (Egypt), good communication, open minded, quick learner, good teacher (assistant)


	Organisational / managerial skills
	tour guide of tourists on a castle Snežnik in Slovenia, responsible for the GSI team, while manager on a vacations / absence


	Digital competence
	SELF-ASSESSMENT

	
	Information processing
	Communication
	Content creation
	Safety
	Problem solving

	
	Independent user
	Independent user
	Basic user
	Independent user
	Independent user

	
	Digital competences - Self-assessment grid 

	
	good in using and working with Microsoft Office tools (mostly Word, also with Excel and PowerPoint), work on a internet and e-mail, no problem to work with PC, challenge of learning of new programs, I can 10-finger typing, few years ago work with accounting program Vasco, when replacing of worker on maternity leave - working with accounting program B2


	Other skills
	Spending my time with my little girl. I really love to travel, see new countries and cultures, also meet new people. I'm talkative and open minded about talking of various topics. I love to swim. I like to dance and I went to Oriental dance, Zumba, Jazz dance. I love to listen the music, I like to go on concerts. I like biking and going on a walks, different hikes. I love to hang out with friends, having good time with them. My dog (going on a walks, taking care of her)


	Driving licence
	B
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